Description
The NRR 2-61 level controller can be used together with
the NRG 26-60 and NRG 26-61 level electrodes as a level
control system and limit switch in steam boilers and hot
water installations, and in condensate and feedwater tanks.
The NRR 2-61 level controller can also be used for the
above-mentioned purposes together with a URW 60
universal converter* and in combination with an external level

Wiring diagram
Fig. 2
How to order:
Level controller
Type:	 Stock code:
	■ NRR 2-61, continuous controller with
actual value	 3246141
	■ NRR 2-61, continuous controller with
three components and actual value	 324614130
Additional modules:
	■ Capacitance level electrode NRG 26-60
	■ Capacitance level electrode NRG 26-61
	■ URB 60 as a convenient visual display and operating
system
	■ Universal converter URW 60
CH 	= 	CAN High
CL 	= 	CAN Low
S 	 = 	shield
Terminating
resistor
4 Key
1	MIN1 alarm relay output
2	MIN2 alarm relay output
3	MAX2 alarm relay output
4	MAX1 alarm relay output
5	CAN bus 	 CH	 = 	CAN High / CL = CAN Low
	 S 	 =	shield
6	Analogue output OUT 2: 4-20 mA, manipulated
variable Yw
7	Actual value output OUT 1: 4-20 mA
8	Supply voltage 24V DC (M0.5A)
9	Analogue input 2: 	 Feedwater flowrate *
0	Analogue input 3:	Steam flowrate *
* Options if used as a 3-component controller
Directives and standards